1 2	[Accept Gift - Hyster Forklifts and Electric Forklift Battery Charger - California Public Safety Procurement Program - \$226,522]
2	Resolution authorizing the Police Department to accept a gift of thirteen Hyster forklifts
	and one electric forklift battery charger valued at \$226,522 through the California Public
4	
5	Safety Procurement Program.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Thirteen (13) Hyster forklifts and one (1) electric forklift battery charger
8	were inspected and retrieved from the Department of Defense (DoD) DRMO-Tracy Facility
9	and transported to SFPD storage locations where they were inspected by Central Shops
10	mechanics; and
11	WHEREAS, The California Public Safety Procurement Program (CPSPP) – 1033
12	Program was created by the National Defense Authorization Act of Fiscal Year 1997 as part of
13	the US Government's Defense Logistics Agency Disposition Services (DLA) to transfer
14	excess military equipment to law enforcement agencies through this reutilization program; and
15	WHEREAS, These items are in serviceable condition and available at no initial cost to
16	the Department; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the Chief
18	of Police to accept the gift of thirteen (13) Hyster forklifts and one (1) electric forklift battery
19	charger through the California Public Safety Procurement Program (CPSPP) – 1033 Program.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	
2			EDWIN M. LEE, Mayor
3			
4	GREGORY P. SUHR, Chief of Police	Approved: _	
5			BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			